

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 9/8/20  
 Time: 10:00  
 Attended By: E.S. T.B.

Project: HIGH CAPACITY INLET PROJECT  
 Section:

Proposal Guarantee - 5% Bid Bond

		MAURO SEWER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		BOLDER CONTRACTORS, INC.		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS INC.		LANDMARK CONTRACTORS, INC.		SWALLOW CONSTRUCTION INC.		COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ENGINEERS ESTIMATE			
		1251 Redeker Road DesPlaines, IL 60016		316 Cary Point Drive Cary IL, 60013		1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL 60098		11916 W. Main St. Huntley, IL 60142		490 Topsoil Drive West Chicago, IL		75 Koppie Drive Giberts, IL 60316					
Item No. or Group	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
1	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	200	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00
2	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	6	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
3	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	6	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00
4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 54.35	\$ 815.25	\$ 58.75	\$ 881.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00
5	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	15	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 65.25	\$ 978.75	\$ 24.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00
6	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	60	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 60.80	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 31.75	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,920.00
7	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	190	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00
8	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	0																
9	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	190	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 665.00
10	INLET FILTERS	EACH	8	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 145.55	\$ 1,164.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 7 INCH	SQ YD	15	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 81.90	\$ 1,228.50	\$ 68.50	\$ 1,027.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00
12	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	250	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00
13	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	40	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 29.10	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
14	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	28	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 540.40	\$ 61.50	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00
15	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	290	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 14.60	\$ 4,234.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 435.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,320.00
16	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	250	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 712.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 62.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00
17	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	FOOT	8	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 150.10	\$ 1,200.80	\$ 91.75	\$ 734.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00
18	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18"	FOOT	12	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 138.90	\$ 1,666.80	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,140.00
19	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	FOOT	10	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 196.10	\$ 1,961.00	\$ 135.50	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00
20	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 16"	FOOT	28	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 3,388.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 2,968.00	\$ 151.60	\$ 4,244.80	\$ 39.50	\$ 1,106.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,520.00
21	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 18"	FOOT	173	\$ 115.00	\$ 19,895.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 27,680.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 21,106.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 21,452.00	\$ 169.90	\$ 29,392.70	\$ 46.50	\$ 8,044.50	\$ 97.00	\$ 16,781.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 16,435.00
22	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	24	\$ 18.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 604.80	\$ 29.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00
23	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL	CU YD	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 104.80	\$ 209.60	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
24	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,599.25	\$ 3,599.25	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
25	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 587.85	\$ 587.85	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
26	CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	3	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,304.65	\$ 3,913.95	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
27	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 403.20	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	290	\$ 37.00	\$ 10,730.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 52.35	\$ 15,181.50	\$ 30.75	\$ 8,917.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 8,990.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,120.00
29	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	20	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
30	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,155.00	\$ 30,155.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
31	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	50	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 75.00

32	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	140	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 315.00
33	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 410.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 410.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 90.00
34	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	30	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 270.00
35	REMOVE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVER	SQ FT	228	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,208.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,524.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,524.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,280.00
36	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING	SQ FT	90	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00
37	EXPLORATION TRENCH (SPECIAL)	CU YD	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 69.25	\$ 692.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
38	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	L SUM	1	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
40	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	13	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 168.75	\$ 2,193.75	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 910.00
41	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
42	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	3	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 227.20	\$ 681.60	\$ 392.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
43	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 6-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS	FOOT	30	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 220.90	\$ 6,627.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00
44	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH SPECIAL	SQ YD	210	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 97.25	\$ 20,422.50	\$ 53.00	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,650.00
45	HIGH CAPACITY INLET WITH INTEGRAL OPEN CURB	EACH	12	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 106,320.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 8,455.00	\$ 101,460.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 122,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
46	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CONNECTIONS - TEE	EACH	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,799.85	\$ 7,599.70	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
47	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, LONG SIDE	EACH	1	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 5,906.00	\$ 5,906.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
48	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, SHORT SIDE	EACH	1	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,615.00	\$ 2,615.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00

Total	As Read	\$	226,980.00	\$	252,190.00	\$	263,907.00	\$	271,642.00	\$	278,419.40	\$	280,580.75	\$	282,193.00	\$	245,710.00
Bid	AS CORRECTED																